SG TRADING RESTRICTION LIST

SGX CODE

AZG
A31
40F
A34
Y35

BEZ
5VI

5QT
5NV

BAI

BQD

8A1

Y06

5Al
5PD

SHT
RDR

ub2

SK3

BFT

Z4D

5RF

WVJ

579

RXS

NR7
NEX

Important Notes in connection with the restricted trading on the above securities:-

Counter

8Telecom
Addvalue Tech”
Alita Resources
Amara

AnAn Intl

Beng Kuang
Boldtek

Charisma Energy
Chasen

Digilife Tech
Envictus
Forise Int
Green Build?

H2G Green
Hengyang Petro

Imperium Crown
Incredible

Japfa
KrisEnergy

Lincotrade
Livingstone

Medilifestyle
Mercurius

Ntegrator Hidg
Oceanus
PacificRadiance

Raffles Edu
Reclaims Global

Counter
Limit (S$)

30,000
30,000
30,000
100,000
30,000

30,000
30,000

30,000
100,000

30,000
100,000
30,000
30,000

30,000
30,000

30,000
30,000

100,000
30,000

100,000
30,000

30,000
30,000

30,000
30,000
30,000

30,000
100,000

SGX CODE

1v1

575
5UL
5GJ

B69

BCD

532

AVX
H20

5GI

XCF

BKK

V3M

AZT

O9E

111
S5WH

Counter

9R

ASTIA
Atlantic Nav
AusGroup

Broadway Ind

China Yuanbang

DISA

HL Global Ent
Hoe Leong

Interra Resource™

KTMG

Luxking

Metech Intl

NutryFarm

Parkson Retail

Renaissance United”
Rex Intl

Counter
Limit (S$)

30,000

30,000
100,000
30,000

100,000

30,000

30,000

30,000
30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

30,000
100,000

Marginable

Limit per client is capped at $300,000. Warrants are capped at $30,000 per counter and $90,000 per client. The stated restrictions apply only to cash

accounts.

From time to time, Lim & Tan Securities may restrict trading in certain counters without attributing any reason for such action. This should not be
construed as Lim & Tan taking any view on such counters, adverse or otherwise. The above list is subject to change at the discretion of the management
without prior notice.

SAS member companies shall announce on both SAS and their respective websites should they restrict trading of SGX-listed securities.

By making such announcements, it is not the intention of SAS member companies to take a view on any counter, adverse or otherwise, nor assume any
responsibility or liability to any person taking action or otherwise, be it for any financial planning, investment, legal, tax or other purposes.

3 Feb 2025
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SG TRADING RESTRICTION LIST

SGX CODE

5DO
Y8E
A78
URR
RC5
ZB9
v2y
BQF

759

Important Notes in connection with the restricted trading on the above securities:-

Counter

Sakae
Samurai 2K
Shen Yao
Sim Leisure
Triyards
UnionSteel
V2Y Corp

XMH

Yoma Strategic

Counter

Marginabl
Limit (s§) o enavie

100,000
30,000
30,000
30,000
30,000

100,000 Y
30,000
30,000

100,000 Y

SGX CODE

5UN

A33

BKz

540

BRS

BIP

BKX

Counter

Sincap
Southern Arch
Suntar Eco-City
Tung Lok Rest

USP Group”

Vibrant Group

Yongmao

Counter
Limit (S$)

30,000
30,000
30,000

100,000

30,000

30,000

30,000

Marginable

Limit per client is capped at $300,000. Warrants are capped at $30,000 per counter and $90,000 per client. The stated restrictions apply only to cash

accounts.

From time to time, Lim & Tan Securities may restrict trading in certain counters without attributing any reason for such action. This should not be
construed as Lim & Tan taking any view on such counters, adverse or otherwise. The above list is subject to change at the discretion of the management
without prior notice.

SAS member companies shall announce on both SAS and their respective websites should they restrict trading of SGX-listed securities.

By making such announcements, it is not the intention of SAS member companies to take a view on any counter, adverse or otherwise, nor assume any
responsibility or liability to any person taking action or otherwise, be it for any financial planning, investment, legal, tax or other purposes.
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