## **SG TRADING RESTRICTION LIST**

SGX CODE	Counter	Counter Limit (S\$)	Marginable	SGX CODE	Counter	Counter Limit (S\$)	Marginable
AZG	8Telecom	30,000		1Y1	9R	30,000	
A31 40F A34 Y35	Addvalue Tech^ Alita Resources Amara AnAn Intl	30,000 30,000 100,000	Υ	575 5UL 5GJ	ASTI^ Atlantic Nav AusGroup	30,000 100,000 30,000	
BEZ 5VI	Beng Kuang Boldtek	30,000 30,000 30,000		B69	Broadway Ind	100,000	
5QT 5NV	Charisma Energy Chasen	30,000 100,000		BCD	China Yuanbang	30,000	
BAI	Digilife Tech	30,000		532	DISA	30,000	
BQD	Envictus	100,000					
8A1	Forise Int	30,000					
Y06	Green Build^	30,000					
5AI 5PD	H2G Green Hengyang Petro	30,000 30,000		AVX H20	HL Global Ent Hoe Leong	30,000 30,000	
5HT RDR	Imperium Crown Incredible	30,000 30,000		5GI	Interra Resource^	30,000	
UD2	Japfa	100,000	Υ				
SK3	KrisEnergy	30,000		XCF	KTMG	30,000	
BFT PRH	Lincotrade Livingstone	100,000 30,000		ВКК	Luxking	30,000	
Z4D 5RF	MediLifestyle Mercurius	30,000 30,000		V3M	Metech Intl	30,000	
WVJ	Ntegrator Hldg	30,000		AZT	NutryFarm	30,000	
579	Oceanus	30,000					
RXS	PacificRadiance	30,000		O9E	Parkson Retail	30,000	
NR7 NEX	Raffles Edu Reclaims Global	30,000 100,000		111 5WH	Renaissance United^ Rex Intl	30,000 100,000	

Important Notes in connection with the restricted trading on the above securities:-

Limit per client is capped at \$300,000. Warrants are capped at \$30,000 per counter and \$90,000 per client. The stated restrictions apply only to cash accounts.

From time to time, Lim & Tan Securities may restrict trading in certain counters without attributing any reason for such action. This should not be construed as Lim & Tan taking any view on such counters, adverse or otherwise. The above list is subject to change at the discretion of the management without prior notice.

 $SAS\ member\ companies\ shall\ announce\ on\ both\ SAS\ and\ their\ respective\ websites\ should\ they\ restrict\ trading\ of\ SGX-listed\ securities.$ 

By making such announcements, it is not the intention of SAS member companies to take a view on any counter, adverse or otherwise, nor assume any responsibility or liability to any person taking action or otherwise, be it for any financial planning, investment, legal, tax or other purposes.

3 Feb 2025 Page 1 of 2

## **SG TRADING RESTRICTION LIST**

SGX CODE	Counte	Counter Limit (S\$)	Marginable	SGX CODE	Counter	Counter Limit (S\$)	Marginable
5DO	Sakae	100,000		5UN	Sincap	30,000	
Y8E	Samurai 2K	30,000		A33	Southern Arch	30,000	
A78	Shen Yao	30,000		BKZ	Suntar Eco-City	30,000	
URR	Sim Leisure	30,000					
RC5	Triyards	30,000	Y	540	Tung Lok Rest	100,000	Υ
ZB9	UnionSteel	100,000	Y	BRS	USP Group^	30,000	
V2Y	V2Y Corp	30,000		BIP	Vibrant Group	30,000	
BQF	XMH	30,000					
Z59	Yoma Strategic	100,000	Υ	BKX	Yongmao	30,000	

Important Notes in connection with the restricted trading on the above securities:-

Limit per client is capped at \$300,000. Warrants are capped at \$30,000 per counter and \$90,000 per client. The stated restrictions apply only to cash accounts.

From time to time, Lim & Tan Securities may restrict trading in certain counters without attributing any reason for such action. This should not be construed as Lim & Tan taking any view on such counters, adverse or otherwise. The above list is subject to change at the discretion of the management without prior notice.

SAS member companies shall announce on both SAS and their respective websites should they restrict trading of SGX-listed securities.

By making such announcements, it is not the intention of SAS member companies to take a view on any counter, adverse or otherwise, nor assume any responsibility or liability to any person taking action or otherwise, be it for any financial planning, investment, legal, tax or other purposes.

3 Feb 2025 Page 2 of 2